
 

 

RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS & INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, JAIPUR 

(An ISO 9001 : 2015 & 14001 : 2015 “Mini-Ratna” Central Public Sector 

Enterprise) 

2, KANAKPURA INDUSTRIAL AREA, SIRSI ROAD, 

JAIPUR-302034 

Tel No: 0141- 2471083 

E-mail: sr.nirmal@reil.co.in, website: www.reiljp.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR “SUPPLY OF BOS, ERECTION, TESTING & 

COMMISSIONING OF 400 kWp CUMULATIVE CAPACITY GRID CONNECTED ROOF 

TOP SOLAR PV POWER PLANTS IN THE STATE OF PUNJAB, HARYANA & 

HIMACHAL PRADESH” 

  

TENDER NO. REIL/RE/2022-23/PP/22057 dated 21.09.2022 

 

 

Important Dates: 

 

Last Date & Time for submitting e- tender :  12.10.2022 up to 15:00 Hrs 

  

Date & Time for opening of e-tenders          :  13.10.2022 at 15:00 Hrs 

  

 

Kindly note that only online bid will be considered against this tender  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sr.nirmal@reil.co.in
http://www.reiljp.com/


 

RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS & INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, JAIPUR 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. REIL/RE/2022-23/PP/22057 

This is a Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) for “Supply of BOS, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 

400 kWp Cumulative Capacity Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV Power Plants in the state of 

Punjab, Haryana & Himachal Pradesh” as per description and terms & conditions specified 

hereinafter: 

 

Item Description: 

S. No. Description 

1. Supply of BOS, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 400 kWp Cumulative 

Capacity Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV Power Plants in the state of Punjab, 

Haryana & Himachal Pradesh 
 

E-Tendering Procedure: The work shall be carried out through submission of online tenders only. 

No offer in physical form will be accepted and any such offer if received by REIL will be out rightly 

rejected. Tender documents can be downloaded from our website www.reiljp.com or website of 

CPPP www.eprocure.gov.in. Final bids are to be submitted on website www.eprocure.gov.in. Any 

changes modification in the tender enquiry will be intimated through above websites only. Bidder are 

therefore, requested to visit our website regularly to keep themselves updated. 

The bidder should have a valid Digital Signature certificate issued by any of the valid certifying 

Authorities to participate in the online tender. 

 

The bids shall be uploaded in electronic form only through e-tendering system on website 

www.eprocure.gov.in.  

 

Note: e- Procurement system does not allow submission of documents after due date of tender. 

Incomplete form or non-submission of documents to verify details may results into rejection of 

your offer and no communication shall be done for submission of documents. 

 

Price Bid:- Price Bid format given with tender is to be uploaded after filling all relevant information 

like basic prices, taxes & duties. The Price bid should be uploaded strictly as per the format available 

with the tender failing which the offer is liable for rejection (blank or changing format of price sheet 

will not be accepted by system). REIL reserve the right to distribute the work. 

The bid shall comprise of technical bid and commercial Bid. The detailed scope of work, terms and 

conditions etc. are available with the Bid documents. 

  

The bidder shall submit bid security form alongwith technical bid. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.reiljp.com/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


 

 

The details for Bid are as follows: 

 

S. No. Item Description 

1 Last date for submission of 

Online Bid 

12.10.2022 (15:00 Hrs) 

2 Opening of technical Bid 13.10.2022 (15:00 Hrs) 

3 Opening of Commercial Bid To be informed later to successful bidders in the technical bid 
4 Contact Person(s) for 

Technical Queries 

1.  Sh. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Sr. Engineer (RE),   

kuldeep.rathore@reil.co.in , +91-7727007749 

 

5 Contact Person(s) for 

Tender related Queries 

1. Sh. S. R. Nirmal, DGM (MM),  

    sr.nirmal@reil.co.in 

 

2. Sh. Praveen Kumar, Dy. Manager (MM),  

    praveen.kumar@reil.co.in, +91-7727011738 

 

 

REIL reserves the right to reject the whole or part of any or all bids received, without 

assigning any reason. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dy. General Manager (MM) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:%20%20%20kuldeep.rathore@reil.co.in
mailto:%20%20%20kuldeep.rathore@reil.co.in
mailto:praveen.kumar@reil.co.in,

